MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Revised 3/15/2013
Issuance of Notice of Intent to
Award Force Main Replacement :
SUBJECT Project (1A, 2A and 16A) DATE POSTED Date Posted onqm »
~ (IFB #12-2151-0V) o ~ Mymanatee.org /[ >/, 2
~ Contingent upon the acceptance
PURCHASING DATE CONTRACT by the Board of County
REPRESENTATIVE Olga Valcich, 749-3055 SHALL BE AWARDED Commissioners
Financial Management Dept., CONSEQUENCES IF
DEPARTMENT Purchasing Division ~ DEFERRED /
SOURCE = Harris-McBurney Company, AUTHORIZED BY Melissa V\?eﬁdgl EPPO(’K
RECOMMENDATION Tampa, FL . DATE Date\v { AN
ACTION DESIRED ‘

Notice of Intent to award Invitation for Bid #12-2151-0OV, Force Main Replacement Project (1A, 2A and 16A) to the lowest,
responsive and responsible bidder, Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL for a total base bid of $1.496,211.00 (Option
“B”, 300 days).

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY |
. Federal/State law(s), administrative ru!ing(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy)

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

¢ The work consists of the construction of 10 mch 12 inch, 14 inch and 16 inch sanitary sewer force mains,
constructing two (2) new auger borings under 14™ Street West (US41), and a replacement force main under
Bowlees Creek. The work also includes the removal and replacement of existing public and private infrastructure
necessary to construct the work and the restoring all public and private infrastructure impacted by the work.
Replacement force mains will be installed by horizontal directional drilling (HDD) and open-cut construction
methods according to the specifications.

e Background / discussion continued on page 2.

Recommend the award of Bid #12-2151-OV to Harris-McBurney Company for the
SUMMARY Force Main Replacement Project (1A, 2A and 16A).

ATTACHMENTS: (Listin order as attached)
» Revised Bid Tabulation

- 4146052280-534000-6052280-
0004:

Funding Source: Utilities 2010A
BABS Bonds and Utilities 2010B
RZEDB Bonds:

Funds: Verified

COST  $1.496.211.00 SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)

AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS

COMMENTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT




SOURCE SELECTION (continued) Page 2

STATEMENT)

(IFB #12-2151-QV)
Force Main Replacement Project (1A, 2A and 16A)
March 1, 2013

« December 4, 2012 to January 29, 2013 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was
broadcast to DemandStar, mymanatee.org and the Chamber of Commerce.

¢ Five (5) bids were received: Below is a summary of the bids received:

Manatee County Firm(s) Bid “A” (365 day completion Bid “B” (300 day completion)
Westra Construction
Palmetto, FL $1,856,249.30 No Bid

Duval County Firm(s)
T B Landmark Construction
Jacksonville, FL. $1,671,454.02 $1,671,454.02

Hilisborough County Firm(s)
Harris-McBurney Company,

Tampa, FL $1,496,211.00 $1,496,211.00
Intercounty Engineeting

Plant City, FL $1,994,166.50 $2,074,164.00
Paim Beach County Firm(s)

Danella Utility Construction $1,584,139.00 $1,584,139.00

Boynton Beach, FL

* February 28, 2013 received a memorandum from Public Works Department recommending award to
Harris-McBurney Company, located at 2120 North US Highway 301, Tampa, FL 33619: for a total base bid of
$1.496,211.00 with a 300 calendar day completion (Option “B”).

¢ The funding source for this Agreement is Utilities 2010A BABS Bonds and Utilities 2010B RZEDB Bonds,
(4146052280-534000-6052280-0004).

S:\Olga Valcich\PublicWorks. Proj. Mgmi\FB#12-2151-OV ForceMain 1 AWhitfield.6.25.2012\Source Selection 3.1.2013 . ForceMain..docx



Force Main 1A, 2A and 168A Replacament Project
Project No. €0522.80

Bid No. 12-2151.0V

Bid Price "A"

8id Opening January 29, 2013

sy DESCRIPTION (BID A) unts ar. iE
1 - *) 1 hﬂ' 1
(e
2 -0__19:.%04 0 142,200 00 148,940 00
3417000 11000 8,100 00 128 00
15 148 158,800 00 | L) 75,800 00 TN
*20  |12inch Pve e e ] 85,8780 8000 700 00 80.00 700,00
3 490 00 '—%‘5‘ 1 ﬁ [F- X
- (%] 1 1 Al
h!
- ToN | em 71378 00 [~ 55000 | “
A 00 2 k! 1.
4 =1
4 e
[) [} .
i 1
] 1 40
“TA 1 1 1
. AUGER BORING
A il LF bl 87800 $B00) 2900 78,100 00 L 38
o LF #1700 800 00 500 00 | 75,000 00
¥ [2) 0 8,508 00
i ¥ ¥
U [ ;
" v |nw o =) 0 19318 00
i et QAL 11 11 -y 11 D
on Pumping {
= Ram / Addendum Ls 1 L) 11,800 00 14,980 00 % L)
1 5Y i 7 938 00 | )
8y | 350
1 r Al b
¥
% [ 1
: ﬂ ‘“
' L %%%MV }
7 1 i 1 jg
gm.-m-r-.-m. i Sy 1,994,180.50 1.584,128.00 157148002
= —
CJ Ym Yes
Yes Yo Yes
Yes Yoo Yos
Yea Ym Yo
Yes Yo Yea
Yes Yeu Y
Yes Yoo Yos
Yo Yeu Yes
Yo s Yos




Force Main 1A, 2A and 16A Replacement Project
Projsct No. 8052280
Bid No. 12-2151-QV

Bid Price “A"
Bid Opening January 28, 2013

TA

1

g o e Y v b
[£) 1
e
AP, : — e
Ineh HOPE - || 84,478 0 ]'Qg nmn
2 tneh Ot F__j1as & 00 %w =200 L+
: v ﬁg ] :
: D 1) W L
1
L510 1 oo 11
-l
584
-
1 17, 17,
o B S ot T T T VoW T | . S
- y i ' ' o |
B
e g sg :
- ; ) T —0
tam | 1 7.780 00 7. 00 o
&
oy = L |
Loy ]
: ——
' — ﬁmjz

Yo
Yeu
Yes

Yes
Yes

AL

Sy



Forca Main 1A, 2A and 16A Replacement Project

Project No. 80522.80
Bid No, 12-2151-0V
Bid Price "B"
Bid Opening January 28, 2013
e DEBCRIPTION (810 B) TS ar.
" 3 1 1 \ 3
fea]
‘ 80.00 1 ) 00 1
- 1100 &' '5__8 ]
-HDD 1% 182,000 20 7000 78,800 00 7000
tnan - 148 91,800 gg 8000
X 4 inen | > [ [ 128 88 122,140
‘ 4 L)
1 1
A
=1 E =
5
. 4
4
4 4
tad Correcsor s Marviow 000 00
s INSTALL
1
b { ] 1 00 000 00 18 11 11
[ ~No
1 W “a 704 00 [ 550 00 78,100 00 100 o
LF 130 1 00
BA_ i) 00
0
[vd 1 [
St and. 'orce 1.3 %®| 840000 [0
*10C and Abandon 14 ieh Foroa Mals L 00 900 ) ) 19,215 00
i (R 1 — 1) T — ) T
on venue {
ot ! 1 1 1 o0 ﬁ 9
; - rﬁ
14 v gY 43% I
¥ |
i
7 n- Bon ]
5 _'g & 190 00
s Y g
= T 8Y 1
i A ) - E:E:m
18 ) i 7 0
gmmom-r-anuon Time of 300 Ca Days ( aAra I 1aSL130.00 \ATLASLEE
[y pe—————") T Vo eI Ves
Acknowiedged Addendum # 2 Yes Yoo Yes
Acknowiedged Addendum # 3 Yeou Yos Yes
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Cartification Yes Yes x
Bkt Bond Enclosed Yes Yes
SHe Visit Confirmed Yo Yo Yea
phcuise You
e L] .
*a;&;;;aT‘:x, . :
Reviewed and Approved StgnatureData
!/ 3/ /
| Doaien Moy _ Aty Pt 7 X M—A—*‘\’A’ B3
7 T ~ 4
o 7: !/ oy
- Jum PRACHIM HILL "’f"' .// birk e
r ~
Q. Yl
Construction Buyer - Olga Vacich £ e oo h

R

"3//&//}




Force Main 1A, 2A and 16A Replacement Project
Project No. 50522.50

Bid No. 12-2151-QV

8id Price “8"

Bid Qpening January 29, 2013

o DESCRFTION (BD B) unrTs arv
£y ]  Fs 1 N
PPE
2R - HOO LF_jamn % 0
8 - ndism LF
HDPE Pips - HDD LF =70 0
- Cut F "
- . 1 No
- Ca LF 1 10
- g i No
- [ TON_ | LX)
' 1
4 urnish and
AC
and No
40
7 1) Ly 1 00 1
“BA 41 LF 142 00 80 78 o
k] - Avenue
-Us 4 LF 150 )
v EA 10
1
Inch Main LF 91
neh n LF 2,050
“oc and Abandon 14 inoh Foroa Main um R} LF  J22%0 900 00 B No Bid
11 - L8 1 No Bid
on Pumping { g
! 1 7.780 00 1% No
(AN S —
D : 8y 4,350 No
1 ¥ 3
- Conareie ¥
- 8Y £
. = [T %
s 8y No
1 8Y
1 L8 1 00 o Bid
TOTAL BID PRICE “&"- Bassd On Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (Addendum
I“’ 140021100 k.ﬂ
1
A
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
WA
NA
NA
et
zs/ra
G 3 s
Coastruction - Vadcich {[/{701 ( ( Can '—/

3//: (s

/44



